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Question:

With regard to ASC travel expenses, How much money was spent on:

a) International economy class airfares?
b) International business class airfares?
c) International first class airfares?
d) Domestic business class airfares?
e) Domestic economy class airfares?
f) Taxi fares?
g) Public transport fares?

Answer:


a) – e) Please refer to Question on Notice HOR 620 (attached)
f)  $193,657
g) The ASC does not identify expenses by public or private transport service provision.


Minister representing the Minister for Sport


HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES QUESTION


ASC and AIS travel


Question No.  620


Mr Hartsuyker asked the Minister representing the Minister for Sport, in writing, on 21 September 2011:

In respect of the Australian Sports Commission, including the Australian Institute of Sport, what total sum was spent in 2010-11 on
(a) travel, and what was the breakdown of airfares for

(i) international economy class,
(ii) international business class,
(iii) international first class,
(iv) domestic business class, and
(v) domestic economy class,


(b) advertising, and
(c) hospitality and entertainment.
Ms Ellis – The Minister for Sport has provided the following answer to the honourable member’s question:
(a) (i)   $1,516,007

(ii)  $66,668
(iii)  $ Nil
(iv)  $61,996
(v)  $2,259,448


In addition the Australian Sports Commission, including the Australian Institute of Sport, spent $24,297 on travel airfares for mixed domestic business and economy travel airfares during 2010-11.

(b)  $281,778

(c)   $30,857

